Town of Alpine LEGAL NOTICE

Pursuant to W.S. §15-1-112 (a), the Town of Alpine, a Wyoming Municipal Corporation, is accepting sealed bids on the following item of surplus property.

One (1), late 1800 replica of a medicine wagon.

Minimum bid \$500.00

Item will be sold in "As is Condition" with no warranties or guarantees. The above item is available for inspection at the Town of Alpine Civic Center (121 US Highway 89, Alpine WY). Inspection inquiries must be made with Craig Leseberg at 307-880-2869.

All bids must be sent to the Town of Alpine at P.O. Box 3070, Alpine, Wyoming 83128. All bids must be received by November 21, 2023, at 5:00 p.m. Bid opening will occur during the regularly scheduled Town Council Meeting on October 17, 2023, 7:00 p.m. Item(s) will not be released to winning bidder until the Town of Alpine has received payment in full by way of cash or cashier's check.

/s/ Monica Chenault – Clerk/Treasurer

Please Publish: Legal Section of the Star Valley Independent.

Publication Date: 11/1/2023, 11/8/2023, 11/15/2023

SVI Tracking Number:

Bill To: TOWN OF ALPINE

PO BOX 3070

ALPINE, WY 83128

Location: Facebook – Posted 10/18/2023

Location: Website – Posted 10/19/2023

Location: Newspaper – Emailed 10/18/2023

Location: Alpine Post Office 10/18/2023